In accordance with Regulation 30 and Schedule III Part A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”), we are pleased to 
inform you that Cryogenic OGS Limited has received  LOI  from Suzlon Western India Projects Limited amounting 
to ₹1,07,89,040 (One Crore Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Forty Rupees). 

The disclosure as required under Schedule III of the SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 is attached herewith and marked as Annexure I 
to this letter. 

Thanking you,

[...]

d) Nature of order(s)/contract(s) Supply of Products 

e) Whether domestic or international Domestic 

f) time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed; 

4 – 6 Weeks 

g) Broad commercial consideration or 
size of the order(s)/contract(s) 

₹39,79,840 ( Thirty Nine Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Forty) 

h) Whether the promoter/ promoter 
group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof; 

No 

i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) 
would fall within related party

[...]

d) Nature of order(s)/contract(s) Supply of Products 

e) Whether domestic or international Domestic 

f) time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed; 

4 – 6 Weeks 

g) Broad commercial consideration or 
size of the order(s)/contract(s) 

₹68,09,200 ( Sixty Eight Lakhs Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred) 

h) Whether the promoter/ promoter 
group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof; 

No 

i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) 
would fall within related party